

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS


LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1342


TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 11TH FEBRUARY, 2025/ MAGHA 22, 1946 (SAKA)

CIVIL OPD IN ARMED FORCES

†1342. SHRI GIRIDHARI YADAV:

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has issued direction to the doctors of Central Armed Police Forces to conduct civil OPDs in their Area of Responsibility (AOR) in the public interest a year ago; and

(b) if so, the details of the doctors who have treated people in the rural areas along with the number of villages covered and the number of persons treated?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI NITYANAND RAI)

(a) Yes, the doctors of Central Armed Police Forces (CAPFs) conduct civil

OPD in their Area of Responsibility (AOR) by organizing medical camps during civic action programme.


(b) About 2,96,847 persons in 2,160 villages have been provided treatment by 383 CAPFs’ Doctors.
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